
KENITEDY'S INSUBANCE AGENCY, Fire, Marine, and Life, represents $12,000,000.

LIBBY & SWETT fDorville Lihhy and Frank H.
Sivett), wholesale and retail books, stationery,
and school furniture, t)84 Market, and maniifaet-
urors school furniture, S\V cor Miss and Fremont

Liberty Peter, speculator, dvyl 405 Kearny
Libke Charles, seaman, dwl 127 Jackson
LICENSE COLLECTOR CITY AND COUNTY, of-

fice 7 City Hall first floor
Licht Louis, fancy goods, 145 Second
Lichtenberg Charles B., furniture, 14061-^ Dupont
Lichtonberg William (E. Degener & Co.), dwl 1047

Harrison
Lichtensteat Henry, laborer Park Hotel
Lichtenstein Benjamin H., pawnbroker, 7013 Kearny,

dwl (i45 Clay
Lichtenstein Louis H., student at law with George

W. Tyler, dwl 323 O'Farrell
Lichtenstein Max, salesman with Francis Mandle-

baura, dwl ;>21 Greenwich
Lichtenstein Morris, hoop and corset manufacturer,

34 Second
Lichtenstein Moses B., clerk with B. Hirschfeld, dwl

127 O'Farrell
Lichtenstein S. H., broker, dwl 323 O'Farrell
Lichtig Ignatz T., polisher with California Jewelry

Co., dwl 204 Sutter
Lichtneker Luis, salesman with JohnP. Moesta.dwl

93i) Washington
LICK HOUSE, Charles A. Fuhr manager,W s Mont-

gomery from Suttor to Post
LICK HOUSE BLOCK, W s Mont from Sutter to Post
LICK JAMES, capitalist, office 20 Post, res San Jose,

Cal,
Licken Frederick, clerk with Henry Kohn, 408 Fol
Licot Leon, cook Martin's Restaurant, 023 Com
Liddau Joseph, shoemaker, 847 Clay
Liddell W. A., carpenter, dwl 120 Fourth
Liddle James 11., gunsmith with Liddlo k Kaoding,

dwl 329 Fell
Liddle Robert (Liddle & Kaeding), dwl 329 Fell
Liddle Thomas, hay and grain dealer, dwl 24 Haves
Liddle & Kaeding (Robert Liddleand Charles V.B.

Kaeding), guns and sporting materials, 538 Wash
Lidstrom Charles G., clerk, dwl 359 Clementina
Lidstrom Henry L:, bookkeeper with Lyon & Co.,

dwl 359 Clementina
Lieb Adam H., butcher, dwl 4 Grand Av
Lieb Charles, stovemounter with Brittan, Holbrook

k Co., dwl 75 Tehama
Lieb Charles W., jobprinter, 116 Kearny, dwl 26>^

Kearny
Lieb Henry, glassblower Pacific Glass Works, dwl

Tennessee nr Butte
Liebenaw Auguste, saloonkeeper, dwl 625 Pac, roar
Liebenberg Albert IL, groceries and liquors, NE cor

Fourth and Bryant
Liebenburg Charles, groceries and liquors, dwl 572

Bryant
Liebonon August (Schroder & L.) , dwl 905 Kearny
Liober Margaret (widow), dwl 3 Moray Alley
Liebermann Theodore (Theodore Liebermann &

Co.) , res New York
Liebermann Theodore k Co. (Simon A. Peyser), im-

porters and jobbers fancy goods, 121 Sa'nsom
Liebort Bruno, teacher music, dwl 855 Folsom
Liobes H. (H. Liebes & Co.), dwl 222 Turk
LIEBES H. & CO. (Charles J. Behlow) , importers

and dealers furs, 113 Montgomery
Liebes Isaac, salesman with H. Liebes & Co., dwl 222

Turk
Liebes Jacob, manufacturer and dealer cigars, 319

Sacramento, dwl 209 Hyde
Liebes Louis i Liebes & Boiuman) , dwl Nucleus

House
Liebes Phillip, clerk with Jacob Liebes,dwl 209 Hyde
LIEBES k BOWMAN (Louis Liebes and Jphn S.

Bowman J, manufacturers cigars and importers
leaf tobacco, 301 Battery

Liobhardt Frederick, market, 70 First
Liebmann Morris (Liebmaiin tfc- Goldman), dwl 919

Jackson
Liebmann k Goldman (Morris Liebmann and Max

Goldman), fancy goods and trimmings, 1 Vir-
ginia Block

Lioch Antoine, bootblack with Lampe Brothers
Liokor Frederick (Samuel Graaf & Co.y,dwl 1024

PaciBc
Lion Eliza, midwife, dwl 281 Jessie
Lieneh Ellon (widow), furnished rooms, 649 Bdwy
Lior I rederick, musician, dwl 1820 Stockton

Lies Eugene, attorney at law, office 7 Montgomery
Av, dwl 434 Hayes

Liesch Anthony, porter, dwl 81 Stevenson
Liesenberg John, seaman, dwl 39 Pacific
Liesenfeld Henry, finisher with Philip Liesonfold,

dwl 1228 Bush
Liesenfeld Philip, manufacturer billiard tables and

sole agent Pbelan k Collender's Patent Cushions,
571 Market, dwl 1228 Bush

Lievre Isidor, bookkeeper with J. Cerf & Co., dwl
716 Post

LIFE ASSOCIATION OP AMERICA (St. Louis,
Mo.), William J. Pettigrew manager California
Department, office 432 Montgomery

Light House Department U. S. Engineer, oflSee 105
Stockton, Inspector, office 202 Montgomery

Light J. Wolff, expressman, cor California and Bat-
tery, dwl 1512 Hyde

Light Pauline Miss, teacher Model School, dwl 1512
Hyde

Lightfoot Alexander W., longshoreman with Oregon
.

_
S. S. Co., dwl 238 Steuart

Lightuer C. W., mining engineer, dwl Occidental Ho-
tel

Lightner Henry L., mining engineer, dwl 205 Taylor
Lightner Isaac (Lightner & Rosenthal), dwl 309

Hyde
Lightner Isaac, carpenter with Jason Springer, dwl

745 Market
LIGHTNER JOEL F., mining secretary, office 438

California, dwl 244 Taylor
Lightner John, deckhand stm Cora
Lightner Joseph, real estate, dwl 244 Taylor
Lightner & Rosenthal (Isaac Lightner and Gustave

Rosenthal), merchants (Olympia, VV. T.), office
425 Sacramento

Ligon Adele Mrs., dressmaker, 722 Washington
Ligou Leopold, student Heald's Business College
Ligon Louis, silver and bronze chaser, dwl 722 Wash
Likins James W., freight clerk S. P. R. R., dwl 16

Jessie
Lilgestran Andrew, shipcarpenter, dwll2 Wash
Lilienthal Ernest (Ebbinghausen & Co.), dwl 673

Howard
Lilienthal Enest R. fLilienthal & Co.), dwl 536

Kearny
Lilienthal Henry, clerk with Ebbinghausen & Co.,

dwl SE cor Third and Howard
Lilienthal Henry, groceries and liquors, SE cor Hyde

and Filbert
Lilienthal J. Leo, bookkeeper with Lilienthal & Co.,

dwl 536 Kearny
Lilienthal Philip N., cashier Anglo-Californian Bank

(limited), dwl 536 Kearny
Lilienthal k Co. (Ernest L. Lilienthal) , yvholGS&lo

liquors, 223 California
Liligran Augustus, laborer Pacific Rolling Mill
Lilinflold L. Mrs., dwl 505 Leavenworth
Lilkendey William 0. (Lillcendey & Meyer), dwl

606 Lombard
LILKENDEY & MEYER (William O. Lilkendey

and August Meyer), liquors and' billiards, SW
cor Powell and Francisco

Lillahan John, glassblower, dwl 630 Brannan
Lille MitcheR, laborer with Philip Lille, dwl cor

Octavia and Lombard
Lille Philip, tallow manufacturer, cor Octavia and

Lombard
Lillestrand John, seaman, dwl North Gorman Hotel,

39 Jackson
LiRian HaU M. Co. (Ely, Nev.), D. T. Bagley secre-

tary, office 401 California
Lillie C. H. (widow), dwl 528 Stevenson
Lillie Christopher, sailmaker with Christian C. Funk,

dwl 24 Dupont
Lillie H. C, merchant, 321 Montgomery, dwl 18 Eddy
Lillie James, picture-frame mounter with S. k G.

Gump, dwl 36 Russ
Lillie Lewis, real estate, offloe 637 Washington, dwl

651 Clay
Lillie Philip, hostler with Hugh McGlynn, dwl Sec-

ond St. House
Lillie S. P. Miss, teacher Denman School, dwl 528

Stevenson
Lillig Henry, driver with David George, dwl 728

Market
Lillis Frank A., bookkeeper with Stoutenborough &

Hall, dwl 97 Fifteenth
LiUis J ames L., receiving clerk Western Union Tele-

graph Co., dwl 97 Fifteenth

ORIENT FIBE INS. CO. OP HABTFORD; Assets $700,000; Farnsworth & Clark, Agts.


